Tee#1

Starting Times

6:50
7:01
7:12
7:23
7:34
7:45
7:56
8:07
8:18
8:29
8:40
8:51

Tee # 10

Starting Times

6:50 AM
7:01 AM
7:12 AM
7:23 AM
7:34 AM
7:45 AM
7:56 AM
8:07 AM
8:18 AM
8:29 AM
8:40 AM
8:51 AM

Tee#1

Starting Times

12:15PM
12:26 PM
12:37 PM
12:48 PM
12:59 PM
1:10 PM
1:21 PM
1:32 PM
1:43 PM
1:54 PM
2:05 PM
2:16 PM

Tee # 10

Starting Times

12:15 PM
12:26 PM
12:37 PM
12:48 PM
12:59 PM
1:10 PM
1:21 PM
1:32 PM
1:43 PM
1:54 PM
2:05 PM
2:16 PM

Professional

Bryson DeChambeau

Brooks Koepka
Collin Morikawa
Austin Cook
Ryan Armour
Carlos Ortiz
Brendan Steele
Luke List
Adam Hadwin
Kevin Na
Patrick Reed
Jason Day

Professional

Phil Mickelson
Andrew Landry
Colt Knost
Beau Hossler

Charles Howell 1l

Si Woo Kim
Brice Garnett
Brian Harman

Chesson Hadley

Patton Kizzire

Hideki Matsuyama
Keegan Bradley

Professional

Tony Finau
Brian Gay
Viktor Hovland
Peter Uihlein
Keith Mitchell
Daniel Berger
Whee Kim
Jimmy Walker

Bronson Burgoon

Michael Kim
Troy Merritt
Kyle Stanley

Professional

Pat Perez
J.J. Spaun
Bill Haas
Ted Potter
Scott Piercy
Ryan Moore
Nick Watney

Kevin Streelman
Charley Hoffman

Kelly Kraft
Tom Hoge
Scott Stallings

* Denotes Sponsor Choice

Alternates
1 Sam Burns
2 Adam Schenk
3 Mackenzie Hughes
4 Peter Malnati
5 Jonas Blixt
6 Martin Trainer
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Amateur Team

PR
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Amateur Team

13
14
* 15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Amateur Team

25
26
* 27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Amateur Team

37
38
* 39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Alternates
7 Matt Jones
8 Wyndham Clark
9 Roger Sloan
10 Cameron Tringale
11 Sebastian Munoz
12 Zach Sucher

Tee # 10
Approx Time

9:10
9:22
9:35
9:47
10:00
10:12
10:25
10:37
10:50
11:02
11:15
11:27

Tee#1
Approx Time

9:10 AM
9:22 AM
9:35 AM
9:47 AM
10:00 AM
10:12 AM
10:25 AM
10:37 AM
10:50 AM
11:02 AM
11:15 AM
11:28 AM

Tee # 10
Approx Time

2:45 PM
2:57 PM
3:10 PM
3:22 PM
3:35 PM
3:47 PM
4:00 PM
4:12 PM
4:25 PM
4:37 PM
4:50 PM
5:02 PM

Tee#1
Approx Time

2:45 PM
2:57 PM
3:10 PM
3:22 PM
3:35 PM
3:47 PM
4:00 PM
4:12 PM
4:25 PM
4:37 PM
4:50 PM
5:02 PM

Professional

Satoshi Kodaira
Ollie Schnierderjans
Justin Suh
Tyler Duncan
Nick Taylor
Alvaro Ortiz
Martin Piller
Sam Saunders
Richy Werenski
Alex Cejka
Trey Mullinax
Jason Dufner

Professional

Sam Ryder
Sung Kang
Joaquin Niemann
Ryan Blaum
Bud Cauley
Harris English
Corey Conners
Scott Brown
Robert Garrigus
Rory Sabbatini
Anirban Labhiri
Danny Lee

Professional

Russell Henley
Tyrone Van Aswegen
Matthew Wolff
Tom Lovelady
Ben Silverman
David Hearn
Michael Thompson
Shawn Stefani
Denny McCarthy
Max Homa
Adam Long
Brandon Harkins

Professional

Martin Laird
Johnson Wagner
Chris Stroud
Lucas Glover
Derek Fathauer
Talor Gooch
Nicholas Lindheim
Ben Crane
Sungjae Im
Kelly Kraft
Cameron Champ
Kyoung-Hoon Lee

Alternates

13 Hank Lebioda
14 Scott Langley
15 Robert Streb

16 Nate Lashley

*

*



