

3M Open
Wednesday July 3, 2019

Tee # 1				Tee # 10	
Starting Times	Professional		Amateur Team	Approx Time	Professional
6:50	Bryson DeChambeau		1	9:10	Satoshi Kodaira
7:01	Brooks Koepka		2	9:22	Ollie Schnierderjans
7:12	Collin Morikawa	*	3	9:35	Justin Suh
7:23	Austin Cook		4	9:47	Tyler Duncan
7:34	Ryan Armour		5	10:00	Nick Taylor
7:45	Carlos Ortiz	*	6	10:12	Alvaro Ortiz
7:56	Brendan Steele		7	10:25	Martin Pillier
8:07	Luke List		8	10:37	Sam Saunders
8:18	Adam Hadwin		9	10:50	Richy Werenski
8:29	Kevin Na		10	11:02	Alex Cejka
8:40	Patrick Reed		11	11:15	Trey Mullinax
8:51	Jason Day		12	11:27	Jason Dufner

Tee # 10				Tee # 1	
Starting Times	Professional		Amateur Team	Approx Time	Professional
6:50 AM	Phil Mickelson		13	9:10 AM	Sam Ryder
7:01 AM	Andrew Landry		14	9:22 AM	Sung Kang
7:12 AM	Colt Knost	*	15	9:35 AM	Joaquin Niemann
7:23 AM	Beau Hossler		16	9:47 AM	Ryan Blau
7:34 AM	Charles Howell III		17	10:00 AM	Bud Cauley
7:45 AM	Si Woo Kim		18	10:12 AM	Harris English
7:56 AM	Brice Garnett		19	10:25 AM	Corey Connors
8:07 AM	Brian Harman		20	10:37 AM	Scott Brown
8:18 AM	Chesson Hadley		21	10:50 AM	Robert Garrigus
8:29 AM	Patton Kizzire		22	11:02 AM	Rory Sabbatini
8:40 AM	Hideki Matsuyama		23	11:15 AM	Anirban Lahiri
8:51 AM	Keegan Bradley		24	11:28 AM	Danny Lee

Tee # 1				Tee # 10	
Starting Times	Professional		Amateur Team	Approx Time	Professional
12:15 PM	Tony Finau		25	2:45 PM	Russell Henley
12:26 PM	Brian Gay		26	2:57 PM	Tyrone Van Aswegen
12:37 PM	Viktor Hovland	*	27	3:10 PM	Matthew Wolff
12:48 PM	Peter Uihlein		28	3:22 PM	Tom Lovelady
12:59 PM	Keith Mitchell		29	3:35 PM	Ben Silverman
1:10 PM	Daniel Berger		30	3:47 PM	David Hearn
1:21 PM	Whee Kim		31	4:00 PM	Michael Thompson
1:32 PM	Jimmy Walker		32	4:12 PM	Shawn Stefani
1:43 PM	Bronson Burgoon		33	4:25 PM	Denny McCarthy
1:54 PM	Michael Kim		34	4:37 PM	Max Homa
2:05 PM	Troy Merritt		35	4:50 PM	Adam Long
2:16 PM	Kyle Stanley		36	5:02 PM	Brandon Harkins

Tee # 10				Tee # 1	
Starting Times	Professional		Amateur Team	Approx Time	Professional
12:15 PM	Pat Perez		37	2:45 PM	Martin Laird
12:26 PM	J.J. Spaun		38	2:57 PM	Johnson Wagner
12:37 PM	Bill Haas	*	39	3:10 PM	Chris Stroud
12:48 PM	Ted Potter		40	3:22 PM	Lucas Glover
12:59 PM	Scott Piercy		41	3:35 PM	Derek Fathauer
1:10 PM	Ryan Moore		42	3:47 PM	Talor Gooch
1:21 PM	Nick Watney		43	4:00 PM	Nicholas Lindheim
1:32 PM	Kevin Streelman		44	4:12 PM	Ben Crane
1:43 PM	Charley Hoffman		45	4:25 PM	Sungjae Im
1:54 PM	Kelly Kraft		46	4:37 PM	Kelly Kraft
2:05 PM	Tom Hoge		47	4:50 PM	Cameron Champ
2:16 PM	Scott Stallings		48	5:02 PM	Kyung-Hoon Lee

* Denotes Sponsor Choice

Alternates

- 1 Sam Burns
- 2 Adam Schenk
- 3 Mackenzie Hughes
- 4 Peter Malnati
- 5 Jonas Blixt
- 6 Martin Trainer

Alternates

- 7 Matt Jones
- 8 Wyndham Clark
- 9 Roger Sloan
- 10 Cameron Tringale
- 11 Sebastian Munoz
- 12 Zach Sucher

Alternates

- 13 Hank Lebioda
- 14 Scott Langley
- 15 Robert Streb
- 16 Nate Lashley